
General information about company

Scrip code 524404

NSE Symbol MARKSANS

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE750C01026

Name of the company Marksans Pharma Limited

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 30-09-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No
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Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? Yes No Yes No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? Yes No Yes No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? Yes Yes No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? No
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Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 17.85

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 19.62

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 22.28

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 22.8

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 23.05
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully paid
up equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstand
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total as a
% of
(A+B+C)

Class eg:X Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

2 198822009 198822009 43.87 198822009 198822009 43.87

(B) Public 265786 254341737 254341737 56.13 254341737 254341737 56.13 81314 400000

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 265788 453163746 453163746 100 453163746 453163746 100 81314 400000
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Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

43.83 1000000 0.5 198822009

(B) Public 56.17 254087004 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 1000000 0.22 452909013 0 0 0

17/10/2025, 16:51 SHP_30.09.2025.html

file:///Z:/Office_Home_Sept2020/Quarterly Filing/2025-26/September 2025/SHP/SHP_30.09.2025.html 5/16



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of fully
paid up
equity
shares held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total nos.
shares held
(VII) =
(IV)+(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg: X Class

eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 2 198822009 198822009 43.87 198822009 198822009 43.87

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 2 198822009 198822009 43.87 198822009 198822009 43.87

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

2 198822009 198822009 43.87 198822009 198822009 43.87

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 8 17766550 17766550 3.92 17766550 17766550 3.92 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 11 6171444 6171444 1.36 6171444 6171444 1.36 0

(d) Banks 3 2911 2911 0 2911 2911 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 22 23940905 23940905 5.28 23940905 23940905 5.28 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(a) Foreign Direct
Investment 1 39050881 39050881 8.62 39050881 39050881 8.62 0

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

109 34128388 34128388 7.53 34128388 34128388 7.53 0

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

14 3480106 3480106 0.77 3480106 3480106 0.77 0

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 124 76659375 76659375 16.92 76659375 76659375 16.92 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

1 827590 827590 0.18 827590 827590 0.18 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

256965 117772256 117772256 25.99 117772256 117772256 25.99 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

28 16049326 16049326 3.54 16049326 16049326 3.54 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 4695 6894428 6894428 1.52 6894428 6894428 1.52 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 1113 8277584 8277584 1.83 8277584 8277584 1.83 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 2838 3920273 3920273 0.87 3920273 3920273 0.87 81314

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 265640 153741457 153741457 33.93 153741457 153741457 33.93 81314

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+

265786 254341737 254341737 56.13 254341737 254341737 56.13 81314
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(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 265788 453163746 453163746 100 453163746 453163746 100 81314

Total
(A+B+C ) 265788 453163746 453163746 100 453163746 453163746 100 81314
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Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of 

No. (a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

S
(i

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 43.83 1000000 0.5 198822009

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 43.83 1000000 0.5 198822009

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

43.83 1000000 0.5 198822009

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(a) Mutual Funds 3.92 17766550 0 0 0

(c) Alternate
Investment Funds 1.36 6171444 0 0 0

(d) Banks 0 911 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 5.28 23938905 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(a) Foreign Direct
Investment 8.61 39050881 0 0 0

(d)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category I

7.52 34128388 0 0 0

(e)
Foreign Portfolio
Investors
Category II

0.77 3480106 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(2) 16.9 76659375 0 0 0

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(f)

Investor
Education and
Protection Fund
(IEPF)

0.18 827590 0 0 0

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

25.96 117520523 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

3.54 16049326 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 1.52 6894428 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 1.82 8276584 0 0 0
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(m) Any Other
(specify) 0.97 3920273 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 34 153488724 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

56.17 254087004 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 1000000 0.22 452909013

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 1000000 0.22 452909013

Disclosure of notes on shareholding pattern T
In
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Text Block

Textual Information(1)

1. The Company has 61 outstanding FCCBs held by one bond holder. 81,314 Equity Shares will be issued against these
FCCBs in case the bond holder exercises the conversion right. 2. The Company has granted, on 24th September 2025,
4,00,000 employee stock options to certain identified eligible employees exercisable for acquiring equal number of Equity
Shares of face value of Re. 1 each fully paid-up under "Marksans Employees Stock Option Scheme 2024". 3. The NRI
holding specified under B (4) (i) as total 6894428 (1.52%) is bifurcated as 4230642 (0.93%) share on Repatriable basis and
2663786 (0.59%) on Non- Repatriable basis
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Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2

Name of the
Shareholders (I) MARK SALDANHA SANDRA SALDANHA Click here to go back

PAN (II) AHAPS0915M ALRPS8186P Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

198491553 330456 198822009

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

198491553 330456 198822009

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

43.8 0.07 43.87

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 198491553 330456 198822009

Total 198491553 330456 198822009

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 43.8 0.07 43.87

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

198491553 330456 198822009

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

43.75 0.07 43.83

Number of Locked in shares (XIII)

No. (a) 1000000 0 1000000

As a % of total
Shares held (b) 0.5 0 0.5

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

198491553 330456 198822009

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter
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Mutual Funds

Sr. No. 1 2

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

UTI-HEALTHCARE
FUND

KOTAK MAHINDRA TRUSTEE CO LTD A/C KOTAK SPECIAL OPPORTUNITIES
FUND

Click here to go
back

PAN (II) AAATU1088L AAATK4475F Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

8529614 5027836 13557450

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

8529614 5027836 13557450

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.88 1.11 2.99

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 8529614 5027836 13557450

Total 8529614 5027836 13557450

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.88 1.11 2.99

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (XA)

0 0 0

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

0 0 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

8529614 5027836 13557450

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.88 1.11 2.99

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

8529614 5027836 13557450

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0
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Foreign Direct Investment

Sr. No. 1

Name of the
Shareholders (I) ORBIMED ASIA IV MAURITIUS FVCI LIMITED Click here to go back

PAN (II) AADCO2268A Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

39050881 39050881

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

39050881 39050881

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

8.62 8.62

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 39050881 39050881

Total 39050881 39050881

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 8.62 8.62

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (XA)

0 0

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

0 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

39050881 39050881

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

8.61 8.61

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

39050881 39050881

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Category Clearing Members Firm Trusts HUF Employees ESOP or ESOS or ESPS FCCB

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category Category Category Category Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

PAN (II)

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 39 1 9 2773 9 0 0

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

113600 5099 255068 3541429 5077 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

113600 5099 255068 3541429 5077 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.03 0 0.06 0.78 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 113600 5099 255068 3541429 5077 0 0

Total 113600 5099 255068 3541429 5077 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.03 0 0.06 0.78 0 0 0

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (XA)

0 0 0 0 0 0 81314

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

0 0 0 0 0 400000 0

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

0 0 0 0 0 400000 81314

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

113600 5099 255068 3541429 5077 400000 81314

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.03 0 0.06 0.78 0 0.09 0.02

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

113600 5099 255068 3541429 5077 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Any Other (specify)

Sr. No.

Category

Category / More
than 1 percentage

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 2831

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

3920273

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

3920273

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.87

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 3920273

Total 3920273

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.87

No. Of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities (XA)

81314

No. Of
Outstanding ESOP
Granted (XC)

400000

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities, No. of
Warrants and
ESOP etc. (X) =
(XA+XB+XC)

481314

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

4401587

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.98

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

3920273

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0

Sub-category (ii) 0

Sub-category (iii) 0
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